

VENDOR RANKING

CALL ORDER : 001  
LETTING DATE : 02/13/12 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : 20120213001  
DIVISION : 02  
CONTRACT TIME : 04/27/12 COMPLETION DATE

COUNTIES : MORGAN

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :  
for constructing the Slide Repair on I-65 north of the CR-45  
(Bethel Road) underpass near Hartselle, Length 0.666 mi.

PROJECT(S) : ERF-I065(429)

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	09026 ANGELO IAFRATE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	\$ 2,092,000.00	100.0000%
2	03540 CHILTON CONTRACTORS, INC.	\$ 2,206,349.80	105.4661%
3	03104 CARCEL & G. CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$ 2,222,979.41	106.2610%
4	14007 W. S. NEWELL & SONS, INC.	\$ 2,438,599.30	116.5678%
5	18024 RACON, INC.	\$ 2,950,000.00	141.0134%

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 001  
LETTING DATE : 02/13/12 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : 20120213001  
DIVISION : 02

COUNTIES : MORGAN

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 1 ) 09026 ANGELO IAFRATE CONSTRUCTION		( 2 ) 03540 CHILTON CONTRACTORS, INC.		( 3 ) 03104 CARCEL & G. CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001	Total							
0010 201A002 Clearing And Grubbing (Maximum Allowable Bid \$ 4,000.00 Per Acre)(Approximately 1 Acre)		LUMP	4000.00000	4000.00	4000.00000	4000.00	4000.00000	4000.00
0020 206D000 Removing Pipe	30.000	LF	25.00000	750.00	5.00000	150.00	12.77000	383.10
0030 206D001 Removing Guardrail	788.000	LF	2.00000	1576.00	2.10000	1654.80	2.10000	1654.80
0040 206D011 Removing Fence	300.000	LF	1.00000	300.00	2.50000	750.00	2.16000	648.00
0050 206E000 Removing Headwalls	1.000	EACH	400.00000	400.00	250.00000	250.00	309.43000	309.43
0060 206E008 Removing Guardrail End Anchor (All Type	2.000	EACH	200.00000	400.00	210.00000	420.00	210.00000	420.00
0070 206E009 Removing Precast Concrete Traffic Dividers	81.000	EACH	125.00000	10125.00	100.00000	8100.00	81.00000	6561.00
0080 210A000 Unclassified Excavation	13068.000	CUYD	31.75000	414909.00	19.13000	249990.84	12.56000	164134.08
0090 210D000 Borrow Excavation	13524.000	CUYD	33.00000	446292.00	15.55000	210298.20	18.00000	243432.00
0100 214B001 Foundation Backfill, Commercial	17.000	CUYD	80.00000	1360.00	35.00000	595.00	31.00000	527.00
0110 219A000 Rock Buttress For Landslide Correction	22581.000	TON	25.00000	564525.00	23.39000	528169.59	33.00000	745173.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 001  
LETTING DATE : 02/13/12 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : 20120213001  
DIVISION : 02

COUNTIES : MORGAN

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 1 ) 09026 ANGELO IAFRATE CONSTRUCTION		( 2 ) 03540 CHILTON CONTRACTORS, INC.		( 3 ) 03104 CARCEL & G. CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0120 301E008 Crushed Aggregate Base Course, Type B, Plant Mixed	136.000	TON	22.00000	2992.00	35.00000	4760.00	17.00000	2312.00
0130 305B071 Coarse Aggregate, Section 801, For Miscellaneous Use	4.000	TON	200.00000	800.00	100.00000	400.00	32.69000	130.76
0140 405A000 Tack Coat	1400.000	GAL	4.75000	6650.00	5.30000	7420.00	5.25000	7350.00
0150 407B000 Joint Sealant For Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement	3.000	MILE	332.50000	997.50	371.00000	1113.00	368.00000	1104.00
0160 408A051 Planing Existing Pavement (Approximately 0.00" Thru 1.0" Thick)	3717.000	SQYD	2.00000	7434.00	1.70000	6318.90	1.68000	6244.56
0170 408A052 Planing Existing Pavement (Approximately 1.10" Thru 2.0" Thick)	4869.000	SQYD	3.00000	14607.00	2.97000	14460.93	2.94000	14314.86
0180 408A054 Planing Existing Pavement (Approximately 3.10" Thru 4.0" Thick)	9270.000	SQYD	4.00000	37080.00	4.19000	38841.30	4.15000	38470.50
0190 410H000 Material Remixing Device	1.000	EACH	9500.00000	9500.00	10600.00000	10600.00	10500.00000	10500.00
0200 423A003 Stone Matrix Asphalt Wearing Layer, 1/2" Maximum Aggregate Size	728.000	TON	114.00000	82992.00	127.20000	92601.60	126.00000	91728.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 001  
LETTING DATE : 02/13/12 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : 20120213001  
DIVISION : 02

COUNTIES : MORGAN

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 1 ) 09026 ANGELO IAFRATE CONSTRUCTION		( 2 ) 03540 CHILTON CONTRACTORS, INC.		( 3 ) 03104 CARCEL & G. CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0210 423B001 Stone Matrix Asphalt Binder Layer, 1.0" Maximum Aggregate Size	1362.000 TON	103.00000	140286.00	114.48000	155921.76	113.40000	154450.80
0220 424A360 Superpave Bituminous Concrete Wearing Surface Layer, 1/2" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range C/D	682.000 TON	86.00000	58652.00	95.40000	65062.80	94.50000	64449.00
0230 424B581 Superpave Bituminous Concrete Lower Binder Layer, 1" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range E	116.000 TON	100.00000	11600.00	111.30000	12910.80	110.25000	12789.00
0240 424C280 Superpave Bituminous Concrete Base Layer, 1" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range E	116.000 TON	100.00000	11600.00	111.30000	12910.80	110.25000	12789.00
0250 424C284 Superpave Bituminous Concrete Base Layer, Patching, 1" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range E	10.000 TON	171.00000	1710.00	190.80000	1908.00	189.00000	1890.00
0260 428C000 Scoring Bituminous Pavement Surface By Cutting	7040.000 LF	0.25000	1760.00	0.44000	3097.60	0.15000	1056.00
0270 430B040 Aggregate Surfacing (Crushed Aggregate Base, Type B)	88.000 TON	30.00000	2640.00	35.00000	3080.00	23.07000	2030.16

## TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 001  
LETTING DATE : 02/13/12 10:00 AMCONTRACT ID : 20120213001  
DIVISION : 02

COUNTIES : MORGAN

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 1 ) 09026 ANGELO IAFRATE CONSTRUCTION		( 2 ) 03540 CHILTON CONTRACTORS, INC.		( 3 ) 03104 CARCEL & G. CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0280 430B050 Aggregate Surfacing(ALDOT#1)	2676.000	TON	23.00000	61548.00	22.10000	59139.60	35.00000	93660.00
0290 530A155 24" Roadway Pipe (14 Gauge C.C.S.)	59.000	LF	80.00000	4720.00	50.00000	2950.00	39.60000	2336.40
0300 535A652 24" Side Drain Pipe (Temporary)	40.000	LF	60.00000	2400.00	50.00000	2000.00	30.00000	1200.00
0310 538A004 24" Roadway Pipe Rehabilitation	238.000	LF	130.00000	30940.00	143.92000	34252.96	142.00000	33796.00
0320 600A000 Mobilization		LUMP	58960.50000	58960.50	555552.84000	555552.84	355000.00000	355000.00
0330 608A000 Separation Geotextile	4581.000	SQYD	3.00000	13743.00	2.95000	13513.95	3.00000	13743.00
0340 620A000 Minor Structure Concrete	1.000	CUYD	1000.00000	1000.00	500.00000	500.00	1500.00000	1500.00
0350 630A001 Steel Beam Guardrail, Class A, Type 2	775.000	LF	18.00000	13950.00	19.95000	15461.25	19.95000	15461.25
0360 630C001 Guardrail End Anchor, Type 8	1.000	EACH	700.00000	700.00	787.50000	787.50	787.50000	787.50
0370 630C050 Guardrail End Anchor, Type 20 Series	1.000	EACH	2700.00000	2700.00	2992.50000	2992.50	2992.50000	2992.50
0380 635A001 Woven Wire Fence (Metal Post)	300.000	LF	12.00000	3600.00	20.00000	6000.00	17.00000	5100.00
0390 650A000 Topsoil	496.000	CUYD	20.00000	9920.00	15.00000	7440.00	13.41000	6651.36
0400 652A100 Seeding	1.000	ACRE	855.00000	855.00	900.00000	900.00	821.95000	821.95

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 001  
LETTING DATE : 02/13/12 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : 20120213001  
DIVISION : 02

COUNTIES : MORGAN

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 1 ) 09026 ANGELO IAFRATE CONSTRUCTION		( 2 ) 03540 CHILTON CONTRACTORS, INC.		( 3 ) 03104 CARCEL & G. CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0410 656A010 Mulching	1.000	ACRE	855.00000	855.00	900.00000	900.00	708.21000	708.21
0420 659C001 Erosion Control Product, Type S3	2700.000	SQYD	2.00000	5400.00	2.00000	5400.00	1.75000	4725.00
0430 665C010 Temporary Pipe	300.000	LF	15.00000	4500.00	20.00000	6000.00	20.10000	6030.00
0440 665E000 Polyethylene	2000.000	SQYD	2.00000	4000.00	1.50000	3000.00	10.00000	20000.00
0450 665F000 Hay Bales	100.000	EACH	5.00000	500.00	6.00000	600.00	8.67000	867.00
0460 665G000 Sand Bags	400.000	EACH	5.00000	2000.00	5.00000	2000.00	5.17000	2068.00
0470 665J002 Silt Fence	600.000	LF	3.00000	1800.00	3.18000	1908.00	4.10000	2460.00
0480 665O001 Silt Fence Removal	600.000	LF	1.00000	600.00	1.00000	600.00	1.00000	600.00
0490 665Q002 Wattle	300.000	LF	7.00000	2100.00	7.00000	2100.00	7.70000	2310.00
0500 666A001 Pest Control Treatment	1.000	ACRE	25.00000	25.00	50.00000	50.00	44.19000	44.19
0510 680A001 Geometric Controls		LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	7500.00000	7500.00	25000.00000	25000.00
0520 698A000 Construction Fuel (Maximum Bid Limited to \$ 132,000.00)		LUMP	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0530 701A227 Solid White, Class 2, Type A Traffic Stripe (5" Wide)	1.000	MILE	2820.00000	2820.00	3885.00000	3885.00	3150.00000	3150.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 001  
 LETTING DATE : 02/13/12 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : 20120213001  
 DIVISION : 02

COUNTIES : MORGAN

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 1 ) 09026 ANGELO IAFRATE CONSTRUCTION		( 2 ) 03540 CHILTON CONTRACTORS, INC.		( 3 ) 03104 CARCEL & G. CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0540 701A230 Solid Yellow, Class 2, Type A Traffic Stripe (5" Wide)	1.000 MILE	2820.00000	2820.00	3885.00000	3885.00	3150.00000	3150.00
0550 701A239 Broken White, Class 2, Type A Traffic Stripe (5" Wide)	1.000 MILE	1551.00000	1551.00	2220.00000	2220.00	1733.00000	1733.00
0560 701C000 Broken Temporary Traffic Stripe	1.000 MILE	700.00000	700.00	1110.00000	1110.00	735.00000	735.00
0570 701C001 Solid Temporary Traffic Stripe	2.000 MILE	700.00000	1400.00	1110.00000	2220.00	787.00000	1574.00
0580 703A002 Traffic Control Markings, Class 2, Type A	504.000 SQFT	4.00000	2016.00	4.44000	2237.76	4.20000	2116.80
0590 705A031 Pavement Markers, Class A-H, Type 1-A	44.000 EACH	4.00000	176.00	4.44000	195.36	4.20000	184.80
0600 705A032 Pavement Markers, Class A-H, Type 1-B	463.000 EACH	4.00000	1852.00	4.44000	2055.72	4.20000	1944.60
0610 740B000 Construction Signs	940.000 SQFT	6.00000	5640.00	6.66000	6260.40	11.85000	11139.00
0620 740C000 Special Construction Signs	18.000 SQFT	10.00000	180.00	6.66000	119.88	14.70000	264.60
0630 740C002 Special Construction Signs(Motorcycle Plaque)	6.000 SQFT	15.00000	90.00	6.66000	39.96	14.70000	88.20
0640 740D000 Channelizing Drums	200.000 EACH	10.00000	2000.00	53.28000	10656.00	39.90000	7980.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 001  
LETTING DATE : 02/13/12 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : 20120213001  
DIVISION : 02

COUNTIES : MORGAN

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 1 ) 09026 ANGELO IAFRATE CONSTRUCTION		( 2 ) 03540 CHILTON CONTRACTORS, INC.		( 3 ) 03104 CARCEL & G. CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0650 741C010 Portable Sequential Arrow And Chevron Sign Unit	1.000 EACH	1500.00000	1500.00	1651.68000	1651.68	787.50000	787.50
0660 742A001 Portable Changeable Message Sign, Type	1.000 EACH	1500.00000	1500.00	2477.52000	2477.52	1417.50000	1417.50
SECTION TOTALS			\$ 2,092,000.00		\$ 2,206,349.80		\$ 2,222,979.41
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$ 2,092,000.00		\$ 2,206,349.80		\$ 2,222,979.41



TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 001  
LETTING DATE : 02/13/12 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : 20120213001  
DIVISION : 02

COUNTIES : MORGAN

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 4 ) 14007 W. S. NEWELL & SONS, INC.		( 5 ) 18024 RACON, INC.		( )	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001	Total							
0010 201A002 Clearing And Grubbing (Maximum Allowable Bid \$ 4,000.00 Per Acre)(Approximately 1 Acre)		LUMP	4000.00000	4000.00	4000.00000	4000.00		
0020 206D000 Removing Pipe	30.000	LF	6.00000	180.00	13.00000	390.00		
0030 206D001 Removing Guardrail	788.000	LF	6.00000	4728.00	2.30000	1812.40		
0040 206D011 Removing Fence	300.000	LF	1.00000	300.00	2.50000	750.00		
0050 206E000 Removing Headwalls	1.000	EACH	550.00000	550.00	570.00000	570.00		
0060 206E008 Removing Guardrail End Anchor (All Type	2.000	EACH	550.00000	1100.00	230.00000	460.00		
0070 206E009 Removing Precast Concrete Traffic Dividers	81.000	EACH	100.00000	8100.00	80.00000	6480.00		
0080 210A000 Unclassified Excavation	13068.000	CUYD	16.60000	216928.80	30.00000	392040.00		
0090 210D000 Borrow Excavation	13524.000	CUYD	33.35000	451025.40	44.00000	595056.00		
0100 214B001 Foundation Backfill, Commercial	17.000	CUYD	50.00000	850.00	35.00000	595.00		
0110 219A000 Rock Buttress For Landslide Correction	22581.000	TON	24.13000	544879.53	39.00000	880659.00		

## TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 001  
 LETTING DATE : 02/13/12 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : 20120213001  
 DIVISION : 02

COUNTIES : MORGAN

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 4 ) 14007 W. S. NEWELL & SONS, INC.		( 5 ) 18024 RACON, INC.		( )	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0120 301E008 Crushed Aggregate Base Course, Type B, Plant Mixed	136.000	TON	30.10000	4093.60	31.50000	4284.00		
0130 305B071 Coarse Aggregate, Section 801, For Miscellaneous Use	4.000	TON	43.21000	172.84	100.00000	400.00		
0140 405A000 Tack Coat	1400.000	GAL	5.15000	7210.00	5.28000	7392.00		
0150 407B000 Joint Sealant For Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement	3.000	MILE	360.82000	1082.46	369.25000	1107.75		
0160 408A051 Planing Existing Pavement (Approximately 0.00" Thru 1.0" Thick)	3717.000	SQYD	1.65000	6133.05	1.69000	6281.73		
0170 408A052 Planing Existing Pavement (Approximately 1.10" Thru 2.0" Thick)	4869.000	SQYD	2.89000	14071.41	2.95000	14363.55		
0180 408A054 Planing Existing Pavement (Approximately 3.10" Thru 4.0" Thick)	9270.000	SQYD	4.07000	37728.90	4.17000	38655.90		
0190 410H000 Material Remixing Device	1.000	EACH	10309.28000	10309.28	10550.00000	10550.00		
0200 423A003 Stone Matrix Asphalt Wearing Layer, 1/2" Maximum Aggregate Size	728.000	TON	123.71000	90060.88	126.60000	92164.80		

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 001  
LETTING DATE : 02/13/12 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : 20120213001  
DIVISION : 02

COUNTIES : MORGAN

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 4 ) 14007 W. S. NEWELL & SONS, INC.		( 5 ) 18024 RACON, INC.		( )	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0210 423B001 Stone Matrix Asphalt Binder Layer, 1.0" Maximum Aggregate Size	1362.000 TON	111.34000	151645.08	113.94000	155186.28		
0220 424A360 Superpave Bituminous Concrete Wearing Surface Layer, 1/2" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range C/D	682.000 TON	92.78000	63275.96	94.95000	64755.90		
0230 424B581 Superpave Bituminous Concrete Lower Binder Layer, 1" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range E	116.000 TON	108.25000	12557.00	110.78000	12850.48		
0240 424C280 Superpave Bituminous Concrete Base Layer, 1" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range E	116.000 TON	108.25000	12557.00	110.78000	12850.48		
0250 424C284 Superpave Bituminous Concrete Base Layer, Patching, 1" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range E	10.000 TON	185.57000	1855.70	189.90000	1899.00		
0260 428C000 Scoring Bituminous Pavement Surface By Cutting	7040.000 LF	1.25000	8800.00	0.08000	563.20		
0270 430B040 Aggregate Surfacing (Crushed Aggregate Base, Type B)	88.000 TON	30.10000	2648.80	28.00000	2464.00		

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 001  
LETTING DATE : 02/13/12 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : 20120213001  
DIVISION : 02

COUNTIES : MORGAN

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 4 ) 14007 W. S. NEWELL & SONS, INC.		( 5 ) 18024 RACON, INC.		( )	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0280 430B050 Aggregate Surfacing(ALDOT#1)	2676.000	TON	28.70000	76801.20	25.00000	66900.00		
0290 530A155 24" Roadway Pipe (14 Gauge C.C.S.)	59.000	LF	60.00000	3540.00	44.00000	2596.00		
0300 535A652 24" Side Drain Pipe (Temporary)	40.000	LF	60.00000	2400.00	60.00000	2400.00		
0310 538A004 24" Roadway Pipe Rehabilitation	238.000	LF	191.47000	45569.86	215.00000	51170.00		
0320 600A000 Mobilization		LUMP	534400.00000	534400.00	265469.36000	265469.36		
0330 608A000 Separation Geotextile	4581.000	SQYD	2.87000	13147.47	2.00000	9162.00		
0340 620A000 Minor Structure Concrete	1.000	CUYD	1500.00000	1500.00	1200.00000	1200.00		
0350 630A001 Steel Beam Guardrail, Class A, Type 2	775.000	LF	19.59000	15182.25	21.85000	16933.75		
0360 630C001 Guardrail End Anchor, Type 8	1.000	EACH	773.20000	773.20	862.50000	862.50		
0370 630C050 Guardrail End Anchor, Type 20 Series	1.000	EACH	2938.14000	2938.14	3277.50000	3277.50		
0380 635A001 Woven Wire Fence (Metal Post)	300.000	LF	10.50000	3150.00	20.40000	6120.00		
0390 650A000 Topsoil	496.000	CUYD	20.00000	9920.00	13.00000	6448.00		
0400 652A100 Seeding	1.000	ACRE	1111.11000	1111.11	1000.00000	1000.00		

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 001  
LETTING DATE : 02/13/12 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : 20120213001  
DIVISION : 02

COUNTIES : MORGAN

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 4 ) 14007 W. S. NEWELL & SONS, INC.		( 5 ) 18024 RACON, INC.		( )	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0410 656A010 Mulching	1.000	ACRE	1111.11000	1111.11	1000.00000	1000.00		
0420 659C001 Erosion Control Product, Type S3	2700.000	SQYD	1.94000	5238.00	2.00000	5400.00		
0430 665C010 Temporary Pipe	300.000	LF	12.00000	3600.00	10.80000	3240.00		
0440 665E000 Polyethylene	2000.000	SQYD	2.00000	4000.00	1.75000	3500.00		
0450 665F000 Hay Bales	100.000	EACH	8.00000	800.00	6.00000	600.00		
0460 665G000 Sand Bags	400.000	EACH	6.00000	2400.00	6.60000	2640.00		
0470 665J002 Silt Fence	600.000	LF	3.50000	2100.00	3.45000	2070.00		
0480 665O001 Silt Fence Removal	600.000	LF	1.00000	600.00	1.40000	840.00		
0490 665Q002 Wattle	300.000	LF	7.00000	2100.00	7.00000	2100.00		
0500 666A001 Pest Control Treatment	1.000	ACRE	100.00000	100.00	125.00000	125.00		
0510 680A001 Geometric Controls		LUMP	14000.00000	14000.00	15000.00000	15000.00		
0520 698A000 Construction Fuel (Maximum Bid Limited to \$ 132,000.00)		LUMP	0.00000	0.00	132000.00000	132000.00		
0530 701A227 Solid White, Class 2, Type A Traffic Stripe (5" Wide)	1.000	MILE	3333.33000	3333.33	3450.00000	3450.00		

## TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 001  
 LETTING DATE : 02/13/12 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : 20120213001  
 DIVISION : 02

COUNTIES : MORGAN

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 4 ) 14007 W. S. NEWELL & SONS, INC.		( 5 ) 18024 RACON, INC.		( )	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0540 701A230 Solid Yellow, Class 2, Type A Traffic Stripe (5" Wide)	1.000 MILE	3333.33000	3333.33	3450.00000	3450.00		
0550 701A239 Broken White, Class 2, Type A Traffic Stripe (5" Wide)	1.000 MILE	1833.33000	1833.33	1897.50000	1897.50		
0560 701C000 Broken Temporary Traffic Stripe	1.000 MILE	777.78000	777.78	805.00000	805.00		
0570 701C001 Solid Temporary Traffic Stripe	2.000 MILE	833.33000	1666.66	862.50000	1725.00		
0580 703A002 Traffic Control Markings, Class 2, Type A	504.000 SQFT	4.44000	2237.76	4.60000	2318.40		
0590 705A031 Pavement Markers, Class A-H, Type 1-A	44.000 EACH	4.44000	195.36	4.60000	202.40		
0600 705A032 Pavement Markers, Class A-H, Type 1-B	463.000 EACH	4.44000	2055.72	4.60000	2129.80		
0610 740B000 Construction Signs	940.000 SQFT	6.00000	5640.00	7.29000	6852.60		
0620 740C000 Special Construction Signs	18.000 SQFT	20.00000	360.00	14.58000	262.44		
0630 740C002 Special Construction Signs(Motorcycle Plaque)	6.000 SQFT	20.00000	120.00	14.58000	87.48		
0640 740D000 Channelizing Drums	200.000 EACH	50.00000	10000.00	58.32000	11664.00		

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 001  
LETTING DATE : 02/13/12 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : 20120213001  
DIVISION : 02

COUNTIES : MORGAN

		( 4 ) 14007 W. S. NEWELL & SONS, INC.		( 5 ) 18024 RACON, INC.		( )	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0650 741C010 Portable Sequential Arrow And Chevron Sign Unit	1.000 EACH	1488.00000	1488.00	1807.92000	1807.92		
0660 742A001 Portable Changeable Message Sign, Type	1.000 EACH	2232.00000	2232.00	2711.88000	2711.88		
SECTION TOTALS			\$ 2,438,599.30		\$ 2,950,000.00	\$	0.00
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$ 2,438,599.30		\$ 2,950,000.00	\$	